Trials@uspto.gov Paper 19
571-272-7822 Entered: January 24, 2019

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AVEPOINT, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

ONETRUST, LLC,
Patent Owner.

Case PGR2018-00056
Patent 9,691,090 B1

Before BART A. GERSTENBLITH, CARL M. DEFRANCO, and
MATTHEW S. MEYERS, Administrative Patent Judges.

GERSTENBLITH, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER MODIFYING DUE DATE 7
37C.F.R. 8425
The Scheduling Order (Paper 10) in this proceeding identifies Due
Date 7 (the date for oral argument, if requested) as June 24, 2019. Due to an
unanticipated conflict, the panel is no longer available on that date.

Therefore, we hereby change Due Date 7 to June 28, 2019.
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PGR2018-00056
Patent 9,691,090 B1

Itis:
ORDERED that the Scheduling Order (Paper 10) is modified such
that Due Date 7 is now June 28, 2019.
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PGR2018-00056
Patent 9,691,090 B1

FOR PETITIONER:

Nathan A. Evans
WooDs ROGERS PLC
nevans@woodsrogers.com

FOR PATENT OWNER:

David A. Reed

Michael T. Morlock

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
dreed@Kkilpatricktownsend.com
mmorlock@Kkilpatricktownsend.com

Scott E. Brient
BRIENT IP LAW, LLC
sbrient@brientip.com

David K. Dabbiere
ONETRUST, LLC
ddabbiere@onetrust.com
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